PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Name previously recorded on Reel 027064 Frame 0232. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCARTIS SA	
Street Address:	QUARTIER DE I'INNOVATION - G, EPFL	
City:	LAUSANNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13273533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 2033274500

 Email:
 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0007683USX/4410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Attorney for Applicant

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment7683#page1.tif source=assignment7683#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0817



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 17, 2011

PTAS

OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, ONE LANDMARK SQUARE STAMFORD, CT 06901

501691469

ease correct assignor's name

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/14/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027064/0232

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

0007683USX/4410

ASSIGNOR:

Philips

KONINKLIJKE PHIIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. DOC DATE: 06/10/2010

ASSIGNEE:

BIOCARTIS SA

PATENT NUMBER:

QUARTIER DE I'INNOVATION - G, EPFL

LAUSANNE, SWITZERLAND CH-1015

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13273533

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROTECTION OF BIOANALYTICAL SAMPLE CHAMBERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0818

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Phiips Electronics N.V.	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biocartis SA	
Street Address:	Quartier de l'innovation - G, EPFL	
City:	Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13273533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 203-327-4500

 Email:
 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0007683USX/4410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 3

source=0007683USX_Corporate_Assignment#page1.tif source=0007683USX_Corporate_Assignment#page2.tif source=0007683USX_Corporate_Assignment#page3.tif 0.00 132

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 12/13/2011